
 

 

          SWDEA Spring Event 

      March 22nd, 2025 

          

 

EVENTING 
Novice 3 Phase  USEA Novice  A 

    No.      Rider             Horse                          Dressage     XCtry           Stadium     Total           Place 

500 Lowe, Ryan (AA) Cooper 35.56 0 0 35.56 1 

 

 

Beginner Novice 3 Phase USEA Beginner Novice A 

   No.      Rider             Horse                         Dressage         XCtry        Stadium      Total        Place   

ADULTS 
Section 1  

448 King, Alexandra (AA) Louisville Legend* 38.53 2.8 0 41.33 3 

449 Leto, Gianna (AA) Captain Fun* 41.76  Elim   

491 Pretti, Maddie (AA) Classic Marq 31.76 0 0 31.76 1 

485 Richardson, Trudy (AA) Talk Derby to Me* 34.71 0 0 34.71 2 

Adults 
Section 2  

426 Brown, MA (AA) Tudors Charge 41.76/6 0 0 41.76 1 

433 Chastain, Erin (AA) Rising Strong 29.71 20.8 0 50.51 2 

473 Vause, Becky (AA) Call To Arms* 41.76/6  Elim   

472 Vizzi, Barbara (AA) Whence Upon A Time* 40.29  Elim   

JUNIORS 

488 Riddle, Carrie (JR) American Outlaw* 42.06 20 0 62.06 5 

478 Shelby, Addison (JR) Spiritual Gangster 35.0 0 4 39.0 3 

445 Hutcheson, Avery (JR) Cocoa Puff 38.53 0 0 38.53 2 

429 Bryant, Malachi (JR) That’s Jazzy 44.41 0 4 48.41 4 

424 Blount, Kaylie (JR) Bold Alliance* 31.76 0 0 31.76 1 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Starter 3 Phase  USEA Beginner Novice A 

   No.      Rider              Horse                    Dressage     XCtry        Stadium     Total        Place   

450 Lindenberger, Kara (OP) Ever so Clever 32.67 0 0 32.67 1 

444 Holtzclaw, Bee (AA) MyRio 45.0/5.5 20 0 65.0 5 

434 Clarke, Autumn (OP) Casarena 45.0/5.5 0 0 45.0 4 

490 Quinn, Kynadie (JR) Dauntless 38.33 6 0 44.33 3 

489 Reichel, Portia (AA) Frisco 38.67 0 4 42.67 2 

430 Bryl, Chloe (OP) Pendragon 34.33  Elim   

 

 

Tadpole 3 Phase USDF Intro B             

No. Rider    Horse                      Dressage     XCtry     Stadium     Total        Place 

431 Buck, Sarah (AA) Ladytron 42.50 40 0 82.50 4 

484 Rush, Avery (JR) Seven is a dream 40.62 0 4 40.62 2 

493 Oswald, Selah (JR) She’s Mystical  38.44 20 0 58.44 3 

477 Shin, Susie (AA) Coat of Many Colors 24.69 OC 0   

419 Bailey, Katie (AA) Mr. Bean 35.31 0 0 35.31 1 

 

 

 

OVERALL JUNIOR CHAMPION: 

424 Blount, Kaylie (JR) Bold Alliance* 31.76 0 0 31.76 1 

 

OVERALL AA CHAMPION 

491 Pretti, Maddie (AA) Classic Marq 31.76 0 0 31.76 1 

 

OVERALL OP CHAMPION   

450 Lindenberger, Kara (OP) Ever so Clever 32.67 0 0 32.67 1 

 

  

 

 

 

 

COMBINED TEST 



 

 

 

 
Combined Test Amoeba 12” USDF Intro A 

  No.      Rider              Horse                     Dressage         Stadium     Total        Place    

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 34.38 4 38.38 1 

 

 

Combined Test Tadpole 18” USDF Intro B 

  No.      Rider              Horse                     Dressage         Stadium     Total        Place    

431 Buck, Sarah (AA) Ladytron 45.0 0 45.0 2 

443 Hayden, Audra (AA) A Perfect Storm 30.94 0 30.94 1 

 

 

Combined Test Leap Frog 2' USEA Starter Test 

  No.      Rider        Horse                               Dressage   Stadium   Total    Place 

425 Boland,Charis (JR) Holly 42.33 0 42.33 3 

439 Enfinger, Anna Rebecca (JR) The Big Bay Theory* 36.67 0 36.67 1 

437 Daly,Morgan (JR) Martini Maker* 44.67 4 48.67 4 

499 Maxwell, Moselle (JR) To Hell with It 40.33 0 40.33 2 

 

 

Combined Test Starter 2'3' USEA Starter Test 

 No.      Rider        Horse                 Dressage     Stadium    Total         Place 

470 Winton, Anna (AA) State of War* 41.33/6 4 45.33 2 

498 McDaniel, Mary Kent (AA) Papa Ralph J* 41.33/6 0 41.33 1 

 

 

OVERALL JR: 

439 Enfinger, Anna Rebecca (JR) The Big Bay Theory* 

 

OVERALL AA: 

443 Hayden, Audra (AA) A Perfect Storm 

    

 

 

 

 

CLASSICAL DRESSAGE 



 

 

 
USDF Intro A  

 No.      Rider              Horse                             Score               Place 

474 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Lumina 64.69 3 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 65.0 2 

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 66.88 1 

 

 USDF Intro B 

No.      Rider              Horse                             Score               Place 

475 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Steady Nic 64.06 2 

474 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Lumina 66.88 1 

481 Sandell, Kaylee (AA) Neptune’s Fury* 63.75 3 

 

USDF Intro C 

No.      Rider              Horse                              Score    Place        

495 Moody, Maie (JR) Poptart 59.0 2 

481 Sandell, Kaylee (AA) Neptune’s Fury* 59.25 1 

 

USEA Training A (Eventing Dressage)  (Short Ring) 
No.          Rider               Horse          Score             Place       

427 Bryant, Julietta (JR) Sandance Dash 73.61 1 

 
USEA Training B (Eventing Dressage) (Short Ring) 
No.          Rider               Horse                Score                     Place    

427 Bryant, Julietta (JR) Sandance Dash 72.14 1 

 

 
FEI CCI 3* A (Eventing Dressage) (Long Ring) 
No.          Rider              Horse                          Score          Place      

467 Farrell, Erin (OP) Tavy 63.52%  36.48 1 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

USEF Training 1 

    No.      Rider             Horse                               Score   Place         



 

 

495 Moody, Maie (JR) Poptart 57.69 6 

475 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Steady Nic 62.50 3 

422 Ballentine, Sue (OP) Spots of excellence  65.77 1 

486 Rudewicz, Kris (AA) Kansas* 59.23 5 

494 Moore, JoAnn (AA) Prince Harlan* 64.04 2 

435 Colvin, Ainsley (JR) Unbridled Bond* 56.15 7 

428 Bryant, Julietta (JR) Zippidydodah FLF 62.31 4 

 
USEF Training 2 

 No.      Rider              Horse                             Score    Place       

422 Ballentine, Sue (AA) Spots of excellence 65.0 2 

421 Ballentine, Sue (OP) MoTown Magic 64.48 4 

494 Moore, JoAnn (AA) Prince Harlan* 64.66 3 

428 Bryant, Julietta (JR) Zippidydodah FLF 65.17 1 

 

USEF Training 3 

 No.      Rider              Horse                             Score    Place       

420 Ballentine, Sue (AA) Twizzler 64.4 2 

421 Ballentine, Sue (AA) MoTown Magic 62.4 3 

428 Bryant, Julietta (JR) Zippidydodah FLF 65.4 1 

 
USEF First 1 

    No.      Rider              Horse                              Score   Place         

420 Ballentine, Sue (AA) Twizzler 66.11  

 
USEF First Level 2 

  No.      Rider              Horse                                  Score   Place          

480 Scott, Rebekka (AA) Monsieur Des Hayettes 57.42 1 

 

USEF First Level 3 

  No.      Rider              Horse                                  Score   Place          

427 Bryant, Julietta (JR) Sandance Dash 60.97 1 

 

JUMPERS 



 

 

Ground Poles A  

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

475 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Steady Nic 1.01.91 0 1 

496 Mills, Murphy (JR) Dauntless  1.47.47 0 1 

469 Winton, Chattie (AA) State of War 1.02.49 0 1 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 54.56 0 1 

423 Bentley, Abby (JR) Waffles  1.28.15 0 1 

Ground Poles B  

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

475 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Steady Nic 55.90 0 1 

496 Mills, Murphy (JR) Dauntless  1.49.35 0 1 

469 Winton, Chattie (AA) State of War 1.08.91 0 1 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 48.88 0 1 

423 Bentley, Abby (JR) Waffles  1.08.75 0 1 

 
Walk/Trot Cross Rails A 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

475 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Steady Nic 1.02.50 0 1 

476 Thaxton, Grace (AA) Pendragon 1.21.90 0 1 

496 Mills, Murphy (JR) Dauntless  1.45.94 0 1 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 59.29 0 1 

Walk/Trot Cross Rails B 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

495 Moody, Maie (JR) Poptart 58.91 0 1 

475 VanWinkle, Tari (AA) Steady Nic 59.34 0 1 

476 Thaxton, Grace (AA) Pendragon 1.29.81 0 1 

496 Mills, Murphy (JR) Dauntless  1.53.88 0 1 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 51.56 0 1 

 

 
 
 



 

 

12” Jumpers COURSE A (CLEAR 1st ROUND w/JUMP OFF) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults JO PLACE 

495 Moody, Maie (JR) Poptart 1.11.88  23.09 1 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 1.23.25  37.62 5 

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 1.30.25  24.25 2 

436 Couch, Noel (JR) Romeo Scr    

482 Rutherford, Kinley (JR) Danny * 1.31.19  31.53 3 

463 Schram, Kani (AA) Geronimo 1.16.53  33.38 4 

 
 
12” Jumpers Course B (TIMED ROUND) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

495 Moody, Maie (JR) Poptart 1.51.25  4 

440 Etters, Melanie (AA) Stronger than thee* 1.43.16  3 

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 1.07.59 +4 1 

436 Couch, Noel (JR) Romeo Scr   

482 Rutherford, Kinley (JR) Danny * Off course   

463 Schram, Kani (AA) Geronimo 1.34.94  2 

 
 
Division Champion:  

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18” COURSE A (CLEAR 1st ROUND w/JUMP OFF) 



 

 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults JO PLACE 

443 Hayden, Audra (AA) A Perfect Storm 1.37.63  35.60 2 

435 Colvin, Ainsley (JR) Unbridled Bond* 1.07.97 4 26.10 F 4 

432 Burns, Arabella (JR) Shadow Scr  Scr  

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 1.08.78  28.37 1 

447 Kenyon, Aubrey (JR) Rocky Road Scr  Scr  

483 Rutherford, Collins (JR) Olaf 1.30.06  36.03 3 

463 Schram, Kani (AA) Geronimo 1.13.50 8  5 

 
 
18” COURSE B (Timed Round) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

435 Colvin, Ainsley (JR) Unbridled Bond* 1.19.29  3 

432 Burns, Arabella (JR) Shadow Scr   

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 1.08.34  1 

447 Kenyon, Aubrey (JR) Rocky Road Scr   

483 Rutherford, Collins (JR) Olaf 1.13.78  2 

463 Schram, Kani (AA) Geronimo Elim   

 
 
 

Division Champion 

438 Dykstra, Saylor (JR) Petunia 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2’ Course A (Clear First Round w/Jump Off) 



 

 

No. Rider Horse Time J/O Faults PLACE 

425 Boland, Charis (JR) Holly 52.12 22.69  1 

435 Colvin, Ainsley (JR) Unbridled Bond* 1.11.66  4 2 

432 Burns, Arabella (JR) Shadow Scr    

 
2’ Course B (Timed Round) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

425 Boland, Charis (JR) Holly 1.04.12  1 

435 Colvin, Ainsley (JR) Unbridled Bond* 1.14.0  2 

432 Burns, Arabella (JR) Shadow Scr   

 

Division Champion 

425 Boland, Charis (JR) Holly 

 
2’3 Course A (Clear First Round w/Jump Off) 

No. Rider Horse Time J/O Faults PLACE 

499 Maxwell, Moselle (JR) To Hell with It 1.00.41 25.16  3 

442 Gilpin, Ansley (JR) Canitbe* 57.28 24.22  2 

492 Pearce, Lillian (OP) Weapon of Choice* 1.04.32  4 4 

465 Kyllonen, Emmy (AA) Princess Mia 1.00.22 23.75  1 

464 Oglesby, Hope (JR) Ways of War 1.17.34  8 5 

 
2’3  Course B (Timed Round) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults  PLACE 

499 Maxwell, Moselle (JR) To Hell with It 1.23.07 4 1.27.07 4 

442 Gilpin, Ansley (JR) Canitbe* 1.06.25  1.06.25 1 

492 Pearce, Lillian (OP) Weapon of Choice* 1.22.19 8 1.30.19 5 

465 Kyllonen, Emmy (AA) Princess Mia 1.06.25 8 1.14.25 3 

464 Oglesby, Hope (JR) Ways of War 1.10.38  1.10.38 2 

 

Division Champion 

442 Gilpin, Ansley (JR) Canitbe* 

 
2’6 Course A (Clear First Round w/Jump Off) 



 

 

No. Rider Horse Time J/O Faults PLACE 

441 Fruchtnicht, Erin (JR) Real Power* 59.04 24.63  2 

466 Finnieston, Aidan (AA) Interstellar Blue 57.75 24.0  1 

468 Davis, Kay (AA) Grey Goose 59.37 25.75  3 

 
2’6 Course B (Timed Round) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

492 Pearce, Lillian (OP) Weapon of Choice* SCR   

441 Fruchtnicht, Erin (JR) Real Power* 1.07.44  3 

466 Finnieston, Aidan (AA) Interstellar Blue 1.05.62  2 

468 Davis, Kay (AA) Grey Goose 1.05.28  1 

 
 

Division Champion 

466 Finnieston, Aidan (AA) Interstellar Blue 

 
 
2’9 Course A (Clear First Round w/Jump Off) 

No. Rider Horse Time J/O Faults PLACE 

441 Fruchtnicht, Erin (JR) Real Power* 1.04.09 23.40  1 

428 
Bryant, Julietta (JR) 

Zippidydodah 
FLF 

1.23.62  4 3 

466 
Finnieston, Aidan (AA) 

Interstellar 
Blue 

55.84  4 2 

 
 
2’9 Course B (Timed Round) 

No. Rider Horse Time Faults PLACE 

441 Fruchtnicht, Erin (JR) Real Power* 1.07.56  1 

 

Division Champion 
 

441 Fruchtnicht, Erin (JR) Real Power*     

 

 

 

 

Tip Awards 3/22/25  

 



 

 

High Score Dressage (Overall) - 

Kris Rudewicz- Kansas 59.23 

WINNER Melanie Etters - Stronger Than Thee 65 

Ainsley Colvin- Unbridled Bond 56.15 

Kaylee Sandell - Neptune’s Fury 63.75 

Joann Moore- Prince Harlan 64.04 

 

Intro Level Dressage- 

WINNER: Melanie Etters - Stronger Than Thee 65 

Kaylee Sandell - Neptune’s Fury 63.75 

 

Training Level Dressage - 

Kris Rudewicz- Kansas 59.23 

Ainsley Colvin- Unbridled Bond 56.15 

WINNER Joann Moore- Prince Harlan 64.04 

 

Combined Test 

Melanie Etters - Stronger Than Thee 38.38 

Anna Winton- State of War  45.33 

WINNER Anna Rebecca Enfinger - The Big Bay Theory 36.67 

Morgan Daly- Martini Maker 48.67 

Mary Kent McDaniel- Papa Ralph J 41.33 

 

Beginner Novice Eventing 
Carrie Riddle- American Outlaw 62.06 

Gianna Leto- Captain Fun 4 (E)  

RESERVE Trudy Richardson- Talk Derby to Me 34.71 

Alexandra King- Louisville Legend: 41.33 

Becky Vause- Call to Arms (E) 

Barbara Vizzi - Whence Upon A Time (E) 

WINNER: Kaylie Blount - Bold Alliance 31.76 
 

Low Jumpers Below 2'6 - (Does NOT include Walk /Trot Divisions) 

WINNER Ainsley Colvin- Unbridled Bond 3, 4, 5, 5 

Lillian Pearce- Weapon of Choice 2, 3 

Ansley Gilpin – CanitBe 5, 7 

Kinley Rutherford- Danny 4 



 

 

Melanie Etters- Stronger than Thee 4, 2 

 

High Jumpers 2'6 & Above- 

Lillian Pearce- Weapon of choice  

WINNER Erin Fruchtnicht- Real Power 5, 4, 7, 7 

 

Junior Rider Overall -  

Carrie Riddle -American Outlaw 57.94 

Anna Rebecca Enfinger - The Big Bay Theory  63.33 

Morgan Daly- Martini Maker 55.33 

Erin Fruchtnicht- Real Power 

WINNER Kaylie Blount- Bold Alliance 68.24 

Kinley Rutherford- Danny  

Ainsley Colvin- Unbridled Bond 56.15 

Ansley Gilpin – CanitBe  

 

 

 

 
 

 


